

BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

CLACKAMAS COUNTY

ORDER AMENDING TRANSFER 7058 APPROVAL ORDER

It was pointed out to the Department that the order of the Water Resources Director, entered November 30, 1995, at Special Order Volume 49, Pages 437 to 445, contains some typographical errors. The transfer holder, through his attorney, has requested the errors be corrected.

On page 440, the order reads:

"... 1060 FEET NORTH AND 200 FEET WEST FROM THE CENTER OF SECTION 31."

The order should read:

"... 1060 FEET NORTH AND 260 FEET WEST FROM THE CENTER OF SECTION 31."

On page 441, the order reads:

"NW¼ NW¼ 5.0 ACRES"

The order should read:

"NW¼ NE¼ 5.0 ACRES"

On Page 441, the order reads:


"... 2420 FEET NORTH AND 250 FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER, SECTION 31."

The order should read:

"... 2420 FEET SOUTH AND 250 FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER, SECTION 31."

The order of the Water Resources Director entered November 30, 1995, at Special Order Volume 49, Page 437 to 445, approving Transfer 7058 is AMENDED to read as indicated herein.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director,  
affixed December 22, 1995

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
for Martha O. Pagel, Director

*This order is provided by VSO 1/25/95*